County of Albany

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building 112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 6:00 PM

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building
Cahill Room - First Floor

Conservation, Sustainability and Green Initiatives

Committee

PREVIOUS BUSINESS:

1. APPROVING PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES <u>TMP-6296</u>

Sponsors: Conservation and Sustainability and Green Initiatives

Committee

Attachments: 10-29-24 CSGI Minutes

2. LOCAL LAW NO. "E" FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE 24-LL-E COUNTY OF ALBANY, **NEW** YORK **AMENDING** CHAPTER 146 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE TO INCLUDE Α **PROHIBITION** ON THE USAGE OF

HAZARDOUS WASTE ASH IN PRODUCTS

Sponsors: Reinhardt, Simpson and Fein

Attachments: 24-LL-E IND - Waste Ash LL 2024 - updated

CURRENT BUSINESS:

3. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK TMP-6241
STATE OFFICE OF PARKS, RECREATION AND
HISTORIC PRESERVATION AND AMENDING THE 2025
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT,
CONSERVATION AND PLANNING BUDGET

Sponsors: Conservation and Sustainability and Green Initiatives

Committee

Attachments: Snowmobile Trail Grant Cover Letter

RLA Form 6241

Budget Amendment Snowmobile Trails Grant

snowmobile award let

snowmobile dec 22 reso 530

4. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK TMP-6158
STATE ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY REGARDING THE CLEAN ENERGY
COMMUNITIES PROGRAM AND AMENDING THE 2025
ALBANY COUNTY BUDGET

Sponsors: Conservation and Sustainability and Green Initiatives

Committee

Attachments: TMP-6158 Cover Letter

RLA Form 6158

Draft NYSERDA Contract Albany County